506186275 08/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6233014

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| THOMAS THUM | 06/03/2020 |
| SANDOR BATKAI | 06/09/2020 |
| ARIANA FOINQUINOS | 06/17/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MEDIZINISCHE HOCHSCHULE HANNOVER |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | CARL-NEUBERG-STRASSE 1 |
| City: | HANNOVER |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 30625 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16769873 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4048538000 Phone:

Email: cindylehmuth@eversheds-sutherland.com EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 18744-0126 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | WILLIAM L. WARREN |
| SIGNATURE: | /WILLIAM L. WARREN, REG. NO. 36,714/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/04/2020 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=18744_0126_Assignment#page1.tif source=18744_0126_Assignment#page2.tif source=18744 0126 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053392 FRAME: 0075 506186275

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medizinische Hochschule Hannover, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Carl-Neuberg-Strasse 1, 30625 Hannover, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledge, the ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Medizinische Hochschule Hannover, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and the ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Medizinische Hochschule Hannover, as the assignees, for their interest and for the sole use and benefit of Medizinische Hochschule Hannover and their assigns and legal representatives;

AND, for the same consideration, the ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Medizinische Hochschule Hannover**, their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

| Date: 05 June 2020 | | Mah | |
|--------------------|----------------------------------|------------------|---|
| | | Thomas THUM | |
| Date: | ule diagnosis. Vita diagnosis | | |
| | | Sandor BATKAI | |
| Date: | | | |
| 44767871.1 | | Ariana FOINQUINO | S |

PATENT REEL: 053392 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medizinische Hochschule Hannover, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Carl-Neuberg-Strasse 1, 30625 Hannover, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledge, the ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Medizinische Hochschule Hannover, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and the ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Medizinische Hochschule Hannover, as the assignees, for their interest and for the sole use and benefit of Medizinische Hochschule Hannover and their assigns and legal representatives;

AND, for the same consideration, the ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Medizinische Hochschule Hannover**, their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

| Date: | <u> </u> | |
|----------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Date: <u>June 09, 2020</u> | Thomas THUM Sandor BATKAI | |
| Date: | | |
| 44767871.1 | Ariana FOINQUINOS | |

PATENT REEL: 053392 FRAME: 0077

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Thomas THUM, residing at Lange Rade 23, 30627 Hannover, Germany; Sandor BATKAI, residing at Lindenallee 49, 30657 Hannover, Germany; and Ariana FOINQUINOS, residing at Van Baerlestraat 99-1, 1071 AV, Amsterdam, Netherlands, (hereinafter the ASSIGNORS); have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent application entitled "IMPROVED COMPOUND FOR TREATMENT OF HEART FAIL, URE," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 4th day of June 2020 under Application No. 16/769,873 (we hereby authorize and request that Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP insert the application number in the preceding blank when known), and which claims priority benefit of PCT/EP2018/085008 filed on the 14th day of December 2018, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/599,050 filed on the 15th day of December 2017 and European Application No. 17207738.0 filed on the 15th day of December 2017; and

WHEREAS, Medizinische Hochschule Hannover, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Carl-Neuberg-Strasse 1, 30625 Hannover, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledge, the ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Medizinische Hochschule Hannover, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and the ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Medizinische Hochschule Hannover, as the assignees, for their interest and for the sole use and benefit of Medizinische Hochschule Hannover and their assigns and legal representatives;

AND, for the same consideration, the ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Medizinische Hochschule Hannover**, their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

| Date: | Thomas THUM | |
|--------------------|--------------------|--|
| Y | | |
| Date: | Sandor BATKAI | |
| Date: 17, 06, 2020 | Æ. | |
| 44767871 1 | Zariana FOINQUINOS | |

PATENT REEL: 053392 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 08/04/2020